KHAL AHAVAS YISROEL TZEMACH TZEDEK
6811 PARK HEIGHTS AVE BALTIMORE, MD 21215 — 410.585.1260

PIX MNY IR NIAR TP

Rabbi Dovid Heber, Rav

Rabbi Mendel Feldman zt”l, Founding Rabbi

T'D2

JYAPT M TT 297 190302

| Shacharis Sunday/Legal Holiday 7:00/8:00 Mon-Fri 6:30 Shabbos 7:15/8:30 Rosh Chodesh 6:20

Late Maariv 10:00 |

Shabbos n% ’p, June 8-9 11D "
Mincha

Earliest Candle Lighting

1st Minyan — Ideally Light before
2nd Minyan — Ideally Light before
Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)
Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays, June 10-14
Early Mincha (Sunday)
Mincha/ Ma’ariv

Rosh Chodesh, Wed.-Thurs. June 13-14

Shabbos 199 ’b, June 15-16 1AH ‘3

Mincha

Earliest Candle Lighting

1st Minyan — Ideally Light before
2nd Mnyan — Ideally Light before
Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)
Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays, June 17-21
Early Mincha
Mincha/ Ma’ariv

Shabbos npn 'd, June 22-23 nwn
Mincha

Earliest Candle Lighting

1st Minyan — Ideally Light before
2nd Minyan — Ideally Light before
Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)
Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays, June 24-28
Early Mincha (Sun)
Mincha/Maariv

6:46/7:00/8:12
7:01

7:09

7:24

8:09/8:14
7:15/8:30
8:39/9:22
2:00/6:00/8:10
8:45

9:15

9:23/9:45

1:49
8:20

6:49/7:00/8:15
7:04

7:12

7:24

8:12/8:17
7:15/8:30
8:40/9:23
2:00/6:00/8:10
8:45

9:18

9:26/9:48

1:51
8:20

6:50/7:00/8:17
7:06

7:13

7:24

8:14/8:19
7:15/8:30
8:41/9:24
2:00/6:00/8:10
8:45

9:20

9:28/9:50

1:52
8:20

All night Wed. June 27, last night for Kiddush Levana

Shabbos p%3 ‘5, June 29-30 mnpn 3™

Mincha

Earliest Candle Lighting

1st Minyan — Ideally Light before
2nd Minyan — Ideally Light before
Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)
Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

6:50/7:00/8:17
7:06

7:13

7:24

8:14/8:19
7:15/8:30
8:43/9:26
2:00/6:00/8:10
8:45

9:20

9:28/9:50

Sunday, July 1 7mT3 nBdRs Wy apaw- Auyn

Fast begins (L machmirim/L’maikilim)
Shacharis

Mincha

Maariv

Fast Ends

No late Ma’ariv

Weekdays, July 2- July 5
Mincha/ Ma’ariv

Wed. July 4 - Legal Holiday
Shacharis
Early Mincha

Shabbos pris ’s, July 6-7 , 1wn 975
Mincha

Earliest Candle Lighting

1st Minyan — Ideally Light before
2nd Minyan — Ideally Light before
Candle Lighting (suggested/actual)
Shacharis

Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A)
Mincha

Halacha Shiur

Maariv

Shabbos Ends (50/72)

Weekdays, July 8-12
Early Mincha (Sun)
Mincha/ Ma’ariv

3:58/4:30
6:50/8:00
1:50/8:00
8:55
9:20

8:20

7:00/8:00
1:54

6:50/7:00/8:16
7:06

7:13

7:24

8:13/8:18
7:15/8:30
8:46/9:29
2:00/6:00/8:10
8:45

9:19

9:27/9:49

1:54
8:20

The Nine Days begin Thursday, July 12, 8:34 pm

Rosh Chodesh Av, Friday, July 13



KHAL AHAVAS YISROEL TZEMACH TZEDEK D2
6811 PARK HEIGHTS AVE BALTIMORE, MD 21215 — 410.585.1260
Rabbi Dovid Heber, Rav PIX MNY IR NIAR TP

Rabbi Mendel Feldman zt”l, Founding Rabbi JYAPT N TIT 2977 190302
| Shacharis Sunday/Legal Holiday 7:00/8:00 Mon-Fri 6:30 Shabbos 7:15/8:30 Rosh Chodesh 6:20 Late Maariv 10:00 |

Shabbos *yon-piany s, July 13-14 38’3 Shabbos w3, (3008’5, July 27-28, 38 11y

Mincha 6:49/7:00/8:13 Mincha 6:41/7:00/8:03
Earliest Candle Lighting 7:04 Earliest Candle Lighting 6:56

1st Minyan — Ideally Light before 7:12 1st Minyan — Ideally Light before 7:04

2nd Minyan — Ideally Light before 7:24 2nd Minyan — Ideally Light before 7:24

Candle Lighting (suggested/actual) 8:10/8:15 Candle Lighting (suggested/actual) 8:00/8:05
Shacharis 7:15/8:30 Shacharis 7:15/8:30
Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A) 8:52/9:32 Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A) 8:55/9:38
Mincha 2:00/6:00/8:10 Mincha 2:00/6:00/8:00
Halacha Shiur 8:45 Halacha Shiur 8:35

Maariv 9:16 Maariv 9:05

Shabbos Ends (50/72) 9:24/9:46 Shabbos Ends (50/72) 9:13/9:35

Weekdays, July 15-19
Early Mincha (Sun) 1:55

Weekdays, July 29-August 2
Early Mincha (Sun) 1:54

Mincha/Maariv

Shabbos 1, ™37 ’s, July 20-21 a83 '™

8:15

Mincha/ Ma’ariv

8:05

Mincha 6:46/7:00/8:09
Earliest Candle Lighting 7:01

1st Minyan — Ideally Light before 7:09

2nd Minyan — Ideally Light before 7:24
Candle Lighting (suggested/actual) 8:06/8:11
Shacharis 7:15/8:30
Latest Shema (MG”A/GR”A) 8:52/9:35
Mincha 2:00/6:00
No eating after 8:26
Shabbos Ends (50/72) 9:19/9:41
Ma’ariv and Eicha 9:55

Sunday July 22, am13 - 383 ‘B Q3PN

Shacharis & Kinnos 7:45
Chatzos 1:13
Early Mincha 1:50
Shi’ur — Hilchos Aveilus 7:00
Mincha 7:50
Maariv 8:56
Fast ends 9:11

Kiddush Levana following Maariv

Weekdays, July 23-26

Mincha/Maariv 8:10

Tu B’Av — Friday July 27

Last night for Kiddush Levana — all night Thursday night, July
26, bsh’as ha’dchak until 12:28 am Lail Shabbos




